Quarterly Status

Report date: May 25, 2010
Report Period: Jan - Mar 2010
Project Name:
Stochastic Cooling




Contractor Project Manager: Mike Brennan
Narrative of project highlights:

Observed the effect of transverse Stochastic Cooling on beam
Continued the design of the horizontal pickups
Released requisitions/placed orders for the RF vacuum vessel, feedthru assemblies for the SC pickups, RF amps, attenuator and TC Signal Modules.  

Central Shops ordered parts/began fabrication of the cavities and flanges.  
Milestones during review period:          
Start Fabrication  
ARRA date: March 2010
Actual date: February 2010

Brief summary of project issues, concerns, successes:

No issues this quarter
Summary of total expenditures ($K): cum through Mar. 31, 2010
	Total Funding
	Funds Received
	Cost & Burdened Commitments
	Estimate to Complete
	Estimated Total Cost

	4000
	4000
	2661
	1339
	4000

	
	
	
	
	


Summary of expenditures by FY ($K): cumulative through Mar. 31, 2010
	
	FY 2009
	FY 2010
	FY 2011

	a) Funds allocated
	$   4,000
	$   4,000
	$   4,000

	b) Costs accrued
	$        90
	$   1,314
	

	c) Uncosted burdened commitments
	$      522
	$   1,347
	

	d) Uncommitted funds 

(d=a-b-c)
	$   3,388
	$   1,339
	


Commitments shown are burdened values at the end of each period
Summary of schedule:
	
	Planned Start Date  
	Actual
Start Date  
	Planned CompleteDate  
	Forecast  Completion Date

	% Complete Planned
	% Complete

Actual

	Construction

	5/1/09
	6/25/09*
	5/12
	7/12*
	60%
	60%


* Late arrival of ARRA funds shifts all planned milestones by 2 months.
